Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 2021-2022

Webinar/ Workshop/ CME/ Activities/ Preform in Last One Year.

Faculty:- Nursing

Name of the College: Shree Anant Smriti Charitable Trust, Kasal's Institute of Nursing, Kasal

No. of Webinars Arranged, Guest Lectures & CME/ Workshops (Publish details on college website)

Sr. No	Details of Webinar/ Workshop/ CME/ Activities/ Preform
1	 Mr. Siddharama M. B. Symposium on Assessment of Health Science College on the Basis of NAAC Parameters. Date- 21 January 2022 Organized by- Academic Section, Maharashtra University of Health Science, Nashik
2	 Miss. Buthelo Brancy Augustine Symposium on Assessment of Health Science College on the Basis of NAAC Parameters. Date- 21 January 2022 Organized by- Academic Section, Maharashtra University of Health Science, Nashik
3	 Mr. Siddharama M. B. Symposium on Assessment of Health Science College on the Basis of NAAC Parameters. Date- 13 November 2019 Organized by- Maharashtra University of Health Science, Nashik
4	 Mr. Siddharama M. B. Webinar on Breast Feeding Date- 29 August 2020 Organized by- Department of Child Health Nursing KAHER Institute of Nursing Science Belagavi, Karnataka India.
5	 Mr. Siddharama M. B. National Webinar on 'A Synchronous Approach optimizing the learning in nursing education. Date- 7 to 9 September 2020 Organized by- Chattisgarh State branch, Nursing teacher Association, India.



6	Mr. Siddharama M. B. - Webinar on Innovation in teaching method for nursing education. - Date- 10 to 13 September 2020 - Organized by- Odisha State branch, Nursing teacher Association, India.
7	 Mr. Siddharama M. B. Introductory course on Research Methodology and biostatistics. Date- 24 August 2020 to 25 September 2020 Organized by- National Institute of Medical Statistics- ICMR and division of epidemiology and Biostatistics & National Institute of Cancer Prevention Research- ICMR.



Dean/ Principal Stamp & Signature
Principal
Institute of Nursing, Kasal
A/P. Gaorai, Tal. Kudal.